TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viktor Hegedues GmbH		109/10/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Martin Siedler
Street Address:	Nienkamp 21
City:	Gronau
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-48599
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76633918	WILDCAT
Serial Number:	76633917	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-2290
Email: Ifralick@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KREUT-MISC

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900142905

Name:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0327

0 76633918

CH \$65.00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon R. Moriarty
Signature:	/Gordon R. Moriarty/
Date:	09/10/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=KREUT_MISC_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=KREUT_MISC_ASSIGN#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Viktor Negedues GmbH, a German limited liability company, having a principal place of business at Siemensstrasse 8. Wehingen, D 78564, Germany (hereinafter Assignor), is desirous of conveying the following U.S. trademark applications:

Application Ser. No.: 76/633,918
Filing Date: March 21, 2005

Trademark : WILDCAT

Application Ser. No.: 76/633,917
Filing Date : March 21, 2005
Trademark : WILDCAT LOGO

WHEREAS Martin Siedler, a German citizen, having an address of Nienkamp 21, Gronau, D-48599, Germany (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark applications;

WHEREAS Assignor, by agreement dated 0.7 to 2007 has sold to Assignee the entire ongoing and existent business to which the marks of the cited trademark applications pertain, including the trademark applications cited above, Logether with the good will of the business in which the marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to the Assignee, his successors and assigns, of the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the aforesaid trademark applications and all United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in which such marks are used, such registrations as may result from such applications, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof, and to the extent not previously assigned. Assignor hereby makes such assignment unto the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this $\frac{10^{-6}}{}$ day of September, 2009.

VIKTOR HEGEDWES GMBH

By: ______ CHICET
Title: FXCUTIVE CHICET

384452.1

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0330